
 
To: All Media 

Att: News Editors 

For immediate release 

 30 April 2020 

 

Gauteng Government to conduct COVID-19 screening at Provincial 
Boarders 

  

The Gauteng Provincial Government will from Thursday, 30 April 2020 
midnight join law enforcement officers as they conduct roadblocks and 
Health officials will also conduct screening and testing on national and 
inter-provincial roads for all those who are coming back to Gauteng 
Province. 

 

The screening campaign will be joined by Premier David Makhura and 
Members of the Executive Council at various ports of entry into the 
province. 

  

Members of the media who are interested in covering the 
campaign must contact the following spokespeople: 

Vuyo Mhaga: Gauteng Premier David Makhura’s spokesperson on 076 
636 5193 or on Vuyo.Mhaga@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Kwara Kekana: Spokesperson for  MEC for Health, Bandile Masuku on 
074 054 3826 or Kwara.Kekana@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Pinkie Numa: Spokesperson for MEC for Community Safety, Faith 
Mazibuko on 066 080 7742 or Pinkie.Numa@gauteng.gov.za 
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Steve Mabona: Spokesperson for MEC for Education, Panyaza Lesufi 
on 072 574 3860 or Steve.Mabona@gauteng.gov.za or Thabiso 
Hlongwane on 073 796 4533/ Jabulani.Hlongwane@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Theo Nkonki: Spokesperson for MEC for Transport, Jacob Mamabolo 
on 082 719 6404 or Theo.Nkonki@gauteng.gov.za 

Castro Ngobese: Spokesperson for MEC for Human Settlements and 
COGTA, Lebogang Maile on 060 997 7790 or 
Castro.Ngobese@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Bongiwe Gambu: Spokesperson for MEC Infrastructure Development , 
Tasneem Motara on 076 480 7075 or 
Bongiwe.Gambu@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Tshepo Shawa: Spokesperson for MEC for Treasury and E-
Government, Nomantu Nkomo-Ralehoko on 072 222 6333 or 
Tshepo.Shawa@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Ofentse Mogotsi: Spokesperson for MEC Sports, Arts, Culture and 
Recreation, Mbali Hlophe on 066 299 1139 or 
Ofentse.Mogotsi@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Tsholofelo Mathibedi: Spokesperson for MEC for Economic 
Development, Agriculture and Rural Development, Morakane Mosupye 
on 082 933 0075 or Tsholofelo.Mathibedi2@gauteng.gov.za 

 

Issued by the Gauteng Provincial Government 

  

For media releases, speeches and news visit www.gauteng.gov.za 
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